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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Luminaire Equipment:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P388708

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-1805-783-5)
INNOVATIONS CENTER(G3)

2/28/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

METALUX
24CZ2-170VHE-UNV-L940-CD2-SWPD1-U

2x4 CRUZE LED TROFFER WITH 4000K, 90 LEDS, AND RIBBED LENS

Sample No. Condition Description

N/A

14359.4 lumens

N/A

116.4 lumens/watt
1.21/1.27/1.37

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 4' x H: 0')
Direct

123.4
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P388708

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: 24CZ2-170VHE-UNV-L940-CD2-SWPD1-U

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot

0% Up

100% Dn

—0°-180°

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

180°
170°
4,821 cd 160°
150°
140°
3,616 cd
130°
2,411 cd 120°
110°
1,205 cd
100°
90°
80°
70°
60°
50°
40°

— — - 45°-225°

------- 90°-270°
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P388708

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: 24CZ2-170VHE-UNV-L940-CD2-SWPD1-U

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

RW
RCR

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
108 103 98 94 105 100 96 92
98 89 82 76 95 87 80 75
89 78 69 62 8 76 68 62
81 69 59 52 79 67 59 52
74 61 52 45 72 60 51 45
69 55 46 39 67 54 45 39
64 50 41 35 62 49 40 34
59 45 37 31 58 45 36 31
55 42 33 28 54 41 33 28
52 38 30 25 51 38 30 25
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
6487 6487 6487
6486 6460 6499
6449 6443 6489
6395 6409 6475
6306 6354 6450
6204 6296 6425
6083 6224 6396
5951 6148 6376
5799 6069 6389
5654 6009 6420
5497 5979 6480
5329 5969 6599
5120 5997 6771
4852 6088 7064
4506 6240 7466
4111 6552 8097
3379 7055 8095
2589 6510 6955

20
50
50

111
96
83
73
65
58
52
47
43
40
37

30

111
93
78
66
57
50
44
40
36
33
30

10

111
89
73
61
51
44
39
34

30
27

25

20
30
50

106
92
80
70
62
56
50
46
42
39
36

@ C

30

106
89
75
64
56
49
44
39
35
32
29

10

106
87
71
60
51
44
38
34

30
27

25

20
10
50

102
89
77
68
60
54
49
45
41
38
35

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

30

102
86
73
63
55
48
43
38
35
32
29

10

102
84
70
58
50
43
38
34

30
27

25

OOPER

Lighting Solutions

100
82
67
56
48
41
36
32
28
25
23
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P388708
CATALOG NUMBER: 24CZ2-170VHE-UNV-L940-CD2-SWPD1-U

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 456.0 3.2 0° 4821 4821 4821 4821 4821

10°-20° 1301.7 9.1 5° 4802 4802 4783 4807 4812 456
20°-30° 1958.9 13.6 15° 4591 4596 4601 4644 4649 1293
30°-40° 2347.5 16.3 25° 4179 4198 4241 4313 4328 1924
40°-50° 2446.4 17.0 35° 3623 3666 3743 3844 3882 2265
50°-60° 2276.1 15.9 45° 2971 3034 3158 3316 3374 2292
60°-70° 1874.6 13.1 55° 2272 2348 2545 2746 2813 2025
70°-80° 1276.7 8.9 65° 1524 1653 1912 2137 2219 1513
80°-90° 421.5 2.9 75° 791 968 1260 1486 1558 834
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 168 326 422 450 450 208
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 3716.6 25.9

0°-40° 6064.1 42.2

0°-60° 10786.6 75.1

0°-90° 14359.4 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 14359.4 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P388708
CATALOG NUMBER: 24CZ2-170VHE-UNV-L940-CD2-SWPD1-U

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0°
2.5°
5o
7.5°
10°
12.5°
15°
17.5°
20°
22.5°
25°
27.5°
30°
32.5°
35°
37.5°
40°
42.5°
45°
47.5°
50°
52.5°
55°
57.5°
60°
62.5°
65°
67.5°
70°
72.5°
75°
77.5°
80°
82.5°
85°
87.5°
90°

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
4821.1  4821.1 4821.1  4821.1 4821.1
4821.1 4821.1 4797.2  4821.1 4821.1
4801.9 48019 4782.8 4806.7 48115
4768.4 4773.2 47540 4782.8 4787.6
4720.5 4725.3  4715.7 47444  4749.2
4663.0 4667.8 4667.8 4701.3 4706.1
4591.1 4595.9  4600.7 4643.8 4648.6
4500.0 45144  4524.0 4576.7  4586.3
4404.2 4418.6  4437.7 4495.2 45048
4294.0 4313.1  4346.7 4409.0 44234
4178.9 4198.1  4241.2 4313.1 43275
4049.5 4078.3  4131.0 4207.7 4226.9
3915.4 3944.1 4006.4 4087.9 4116.6
3771.6 3809.9 3881.8 39729 4001.6
3623.0 3666.2 3742.8 38435 38818
3464.9 3512.8 3603.9 3714.1 3762.0
3301.9 3359.4 34553 35847 36374
3139.0 3191.7 33115 3450.5 3508.0
2971.3 3033.6 3158.2 33163 3373.8
2798.7 2861.0 3009.6 3177.3 3230.1
2626.2 2688.5 2856.2 3033.6 3095.9
2439.3 2520.8 27125 2889.8 2952.1
2271.6 2348.3 25447 2746.0 2813.1
2079.9 21709 2386.6  2597.5  2669.3
1902.6 1998.4 22284 24441  2516.0
1720.5 1825.9  2070.3  2290.8 2372.2
1524.0 1653.4 1912.2  2137.4  2218.9
1346.7 1480.8 1754.0 1984.0  2055.9
1145.4 1308.3 1586.3 1816.3 1897.8
972.8 1135.8 1428.1 1653.4 17348
790.7 968.1 1260.4 1485.6  1557.5
608.6 805.1 1097.5 1270.0 1293.9
436.1 642.2 910.5 1011.2 1044.7
306.7 493.6 670.9 738.0 757.2
167.7 325.9 421.7 450.5 450.5
71.9 139.0 167.7 172.5 177.3
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(END OF REPORT)
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